Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

(Rev. 03/01)

04-29-2004



102734350

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ΞŢ

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	350 Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Elastogran GmbH
BASF AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	Internal Address:
Association General Partnership Corporation-State Other Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 1, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Street Address: Landwehrweg 9 CityLemfoerde x3batexGermany Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Germany Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	587,455
 Additional number(s) att	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason D. Voight	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
KEIL & WEINKAUF	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1350 Street Address: ***********************************	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0345
City: WASHINGTON State: DC Zip: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. JASON D. VOIGHT	vation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature Date
20 CO	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments

04-13-2004

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR: BASF Aktiengesellschaft

D-67056 Ludwigshafen

Germany

Nationality: German

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE: Elastogran GmbH

<u>Landwehrweg 9</u> <u>Lemfoerde Germany</u> <u>Nationality: German</u>

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in the following trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the identified registration thereof:

LUPRAGEN; Registration Number. <u>587,455</u> Mark

RECORDED: 04/13/2004

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents related to said registrations and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any litigation or proceeding relates thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said registrations and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

In witness whereof, we hereunto set our hands:

	BASF Aktiengesellschaft	
Ву:	Heumann Meyer Mg. logs	
Title:	Directors Intellectual Property	
Dated	April 1, 2004	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002959 FRAME: 0372